
Original Agreement No. (A-12268) 

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN HARTNELL COLLEGE FOUNDATION AND 
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

ON BEHALF OF NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

This Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to Nursing Program Grant Agreement ("Agreement"), A-12268, is 
entered into by and between the County of Monterey ("County"), doing business as Natividad Medical 
Center ("NMC"), and Hartnell College Foundation ("Contractor"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, NMC and Contractor entered into Agreement A-12268 dated July 31, 2012 ("Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the parties' Agreement expired June 30,2013. 

WHEREAS, this Agreement is necessary to meet the continued needs of meeting the direct cost of the 
Hartnell College Nursing and Allied Health Programs of Hartnell Community College ("Nursing 
Program"), so as to sustain the Nursing Program and facilitate the availability to NMC and the 
community of qualified nurses. 

WHEREAS the parties to this Agreement wish to extend the term and to increase the maximum liability 
of the Agreement. 

NOW, mEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby renewed on its prior terms and conditions as set forth in Attachment 1, 
incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 

2. The Grant from NMC that is available to Hartnell College Foundation under this Renewal and 
Amendment No. 1 is increased by Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) for a total 
maximum liability of Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($525,000). 

3. The term of the Agreement is extended to June 30, 2015. 

4. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement or this Renewal and 
Amendment No. 1, the provisions of this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 shall govern. 

5. The effective date of this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 is July 1, 2013. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 
on the basis set forth in this document and have executed this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 on the day 
and year set forth herein. 

NMC 
Natividad Medical Center 

By:~~~--~--~~~---------­
NMC Contracts/Purchasing Agent 

Date:-----,..""<::------------

B ~~' y:~t· 
Harry Weis, NMC Chief Executive Officer 

Date: '---~ I;.___ {" (I '/ 
---------------

Date: ___ 5--=---~-\ ~----

HARTNELL COLLEGE FOUNDATION 

Date: -"+-lf+Lr~'3p/1q-4_· _____ _ 
I I T 

Date: __ 4--'----'-/-=:.;J..::..c:I-+J+/-+'1-----

REVIEWED BY: 

By: uitt~f~ 
Signature 

Dr. Willard Lewallen 
Superintendent/President 
HARTNELL COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE DISTRICT 


